The Wellness Committee will continue to design, plan, and implement worksite 
policies and programs that encourage healthy outcomes and enhance the quality of life for all employees. 

Section 5.55  Uniforms 
Section 5.56   Effective July 1, 2013, City shall provide a single once a year one thousand four hundred ($1,400) 
payment of uniform allowance to employees. The payment shall be made on or about July 1st of each year and 
will be considered to be payment for the preceding year. Upon an employee’s separation from City, the 
employee will receive a prorated uniform allowance payment for the period worked up to the date of

[...]

Section 5.59 Authorized personal property such as watches, glasses, etc. damaged due to the performance 
of job duties shall be replaced up to a seventy-five-dollar ($75.00) limit upon the recommendation of the Police 
Chief or his /her designate. For prescription glasses, this limit will be one hundred twenty-five dollar ($125.00) 
for prescription glasses. No reimbursement, however, shall be made for personal property which the employee 
is using on a voluntary basis in lieu of an item which has been provided by City. 

Section 5.60 Newly hired employees, at time of hire, will have their safety equipment including gun, baton,

[...]

Section 7.07   Vacation Time Accrual shall be as follows: 

(a) Eighty (80) hours Vacation Time per year from the date of hire through the second (2nd) year 
of employment. 

(b) Eighty-eight (88) hours Vacation Time during the third (3rd) year of employment. 

(c) One hundred four (104) hours Vacation Time during the fourth (4th) year of employment. 

(d) One hundred twelve (112) hours Vacation Time during the fifth (5th) year of employment. 

(e) One hundred twenty (120) hours Vacation Time during the sixth (6th) year of employment. 

(f) One hundred twenty-eight (128) hours Vacation Time during the seventh (7th) year of 
employment. 

(g) One hundred thirty-six (136) hours Vacation Time during the eighth (8th) year of employment. 

(h) One hundred forty-four (144) hours Vacation Time during the ninth (9th) year of employment. 

(i) One hundred fifty-two (152) hours Vacation Time during the tenth (10th) year of employment. 

(j) One hundred sixty (160) hours Vacation Time after the tenth (10th) year of service. 

Section 7.08      Maximum accumulation of Vacation Time shall not be more than the equivalent of two (2)